PCB RCC 11-08 ORIGINAL 2011

House Joint Resolution

A joint resolution establishing a new effective date for Council Substitute for Committee Substitute for House Bill 1207, an act relating to campaign financing, which bill was passed by the Legislature during the 2010 Regular Session of the Legislature and thereafter vetoed by the Governor; providing for construction of the act in pari materia with laws enacted during the 2010 Regular Session of the Legislature.

Be It Resolved by the Legislature of the State of Florida:

Pursuant to Section 9 of Article III of the State

Constitution, Council Substitute for Committee Substitute for

House Bill 1207, enacted during the 2010 Regular Session of the

Legislature, shall take effect upon becoming a law, the veto of

the Governor notwithstanding. If any law amended by this act was

also amended by a law enacted during the 2010 Regular Session,

such laws shall be construed as if they had been enacted at the

same session of the Legislature, and full effect shall be given

to each if possible.

Page 1 of 1

PCB RCC 11-08.DOCX

CODING: Words stricken are deletions; words underlined are additions.